
  

LOUDOUN 

ACADEMY 

Learning together 

Achieving together 
 

  KINDNESS  DETERMINATION  EQUALITY 

 

 

Academic Session 2024/2025 

 

School Calendar 
 
 

August   

Monday 19 August 2024 In-service Day 1  

Tuesday 20 August 2024 In-service Day 2  

Wednesday 21 August 2024 Return of Pupils  

Wednesday 26 August 2024 School Photographs S1, S3, S6 only 

September   

Monday 9 September 2024 S1-S6 Immunisation Catchup Previous absentees 

Friday 20 September 2024 Local Holiday  

Monday 23 September 2024 Local Holiday  

Tuesday 24 September 2024 S1-S6 Tracking Reports Issued  

October   

Tuesday 1 October 2024 S3 Parents’ Evening 4.15 p.m. to 6.45 p.m. 

Monday 14 October 2024 October Holiday Week Monday - Friday 

Monday 21 October 2024 In-Service Day 3  

Tuesday 22 October 2024 Return of Pupils  

  S2-3 Helping Your Child Evening 4.30 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 

Wednesday 23 October 2024 S4-5 Helping Your Child Evening 4.30 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. 

Wednesday 30 October 2024 S1 Parents’ Evening 4.15 p.m. to 6.45 p.m. 

November   

Monday 18 November 2024 S4-6 Tracking Reports issued  

Wednesday 20 November 2024 S4 Parents’ Evening 4.15 p.m. to 6.45 p.m. 

December    

Monday 2 December 2024 S5/6 Parents’ Evening 4.15 p.m. to 6.45 p.m. 

Wednesday 18 December 2024 S1/2 Tracking reports issued  

Friday 20 December 2024 Last day of term Christmas Break 

January    

Monday 6 January 2025 Return of Pupils  

Monday 13 January 2025 S4-6 Assessment Diet Begins ‘Prelims’ – 2 weeks 

Friday 17 January 2025 S3 Full Reports Issued  

Monday 20 January 2025 S2-3 Pathways Evening 6.30 p.m. to 8.00 p.m. 

Wednesday 29 January 2025 S2 Parents’ Evening 4.15 p.m. to 6.45 p.m. 

 

 

February     

Monday 3 February 2025 S4-5 Pathways Evening 6.30 p.m. to 8.00 p.m. 

Friday 7 February 2025 S3 Immunisation, S4-6 Catchup Men, Dipth, Tet, Polio 

Monday 10 February 2025 Local Holiday  

Tuesday 11 February 2025 In-service Day 4  

Friday 14 February 2025 S3 Immunisation, S4-6 Catchup Men, Dipth, Tet, Polio 

Wednesday 19 February 2025 S4 Full Reports Issued  

Friday 28 February 2025 S5/6 Full Reports Issued  

March      

Monday 11 March 2025 S1 Immunisation, S2-6 Catchup HPV 

Tuesday 12 March 2025 S1 Immunisation, S2-6 Catchup HPV 

Friday 21 March 2025 S1 Full Reports Issued  

April      

Tuesday 1 April 2025 S4-6 Tracking Report Issued SQA Estimates 

Friday 4 April 2025 End of Term Spring Beak 

Tuesday 22 April 2025 Return of Pupils  

Monday 28 April 2025 SQA Examinations Begin (TBC) S4-6 Study Leave 

May    

Monday 5 May 2025 Bank Holiday  

Tuesday 6 May 2025 In-Service Day 5  

Wednesday 7 May 2025 S2 Full Reports Issued  

Friday 16 May 2024 S3 Tracking Report Issued  

June   

Monday 2 June 2025 Return of S5/6 Students Study leave Ends 

Tuesday 10 June 2025 P7 Transition Day 1  

Wednesday 11 June 2025 P7 Transition Day 2  

Thursday 12 June 2025 P7 Transition Day 3  

Thursday 12 June 2025 P7 Parents’ Information Evening 4.30 p.m. to 6.30 p.m. 

Wednesday 18 June 2025 S1-S6 Awards Ceremonies Timings tbc 

Friday 27 June 2025 Last day of Term  

 

 


